

2
3 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO SB157 AS ENGROSSED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 9, line 20, delete "6,815,772" and
9 "14,949,019" and insert in lieu thereof "6,965,772" and
10 "15,099,019" respectively
11

12 On page 9, line 22, delete "\$3,867,242" and insert
13 in lieu thereof "\$4,017,242"
14

15 On page 10, lines 6 and 17, delete "14,837,264" and
16 insert in lieu thereof "14,987,264" in both places
17

18 On page 10, line 17, delete "59,843,305" and insert
19 in lieu thereof "59,993,305"
20

21 On page 14, lines 14, 16, and 17 delete "500,000"
22 and insert "853,172"
23

24 On page 26, lines 5 and 34, delete "34,142,507" in
25 all places and insert in lieu thereof "34,642,507" in all
26 places

1 On page 26, line 12 and 33, delete "21,271,965" and
2 insert "21,771,965" in both places

3
4 On page 27, line 14, delete "12,274,875" and
5 "56,092,349" and insert in lieu thereof "12,404,875" and
6 "56,222,349" respectively

7
8 On page 27, line 42, after "Alabama;" insert the
9 following:

10 "\$30,000 shall be allocated to the North Alabama
11 Food Bank;"

12
13 On page 28, line 11, delete "\$2,029,526" and insert
14 in lieu thereof "\$2,129,526"

15
16 On page 29, lines 3 and 4 delete "Vehicle Marketing
17 Program" and insert "Vehicle Infrastructure and Planning Grant
18 Program"

19 On page 29, line 8 after "Greenhill" delete
20 "Service" and insert "Senior"

21
22 On page 29, line 38, delete "16,700,130" and insert
23 in lieu thereof "16,830,130"

24
25 On page 30, line 18, delete "18,845,296" and
26 "279,865,435" and insert in lieu thereof "18,975,296" and
27 "279,995,435"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

On page 38, line 26; page 39, line 18; and on page 39, line 28, delete "9,979,843" and insert in lieu thereof "10,362,933" in all places

On page 38, line 26 and page 39, line 28, delete "25,404,767" and insert in lieu thereof "25,787,857" in both places

On page 38, line 33, delete "\$1,316,910" and insert in lieu thereof "\$1,700,000"

On page 49, lines 33 and 37, and on page 51, line 10 delete "3,269,993" and insert in lieu thereof "3,319,993" in all places

On page 49, line 33, delete "8,115,978" and insert in lieu thereof "8,165,978"

On page 50, after line 41, insert the following:

"National Monument Park-Calhoun
County 50,000"

On page 51, line 10, delete "11,763,603" and insert in lieu thereof "11,813,603"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

On page 65, line 23, delete "86,068,454" and "401,503,915" and insert in lieu thereof "86,568,454" and "402,003,915" respectively

On page 65, line 30, after "state;" insert the following:
"\$500,000 for community mental health centers;"

On page 66, line 32 and page 67, line 8 delete "154,260,057" and insert in lieu thereof "154,760,057" in both places

On page 67, line 8, delete "1,139,619,256" and insert in lieu thereof "1,140,119,256"

On page 90, line 37, after "taxes," insert "\$500,000 shall be expended for the Talladega Speedway,"

On page 114, lines 13 and 14, delete "except for an amount not to exceed \$100,000,000" and insert in lieu thereof "except for any balance of such funds remaining from the appropriation made for Fiscal Year 2020 that remain unspent at the end of Fiscal Year 2020"

On page 114, line 15, after "pandemic." insert the following"

1 "The Department of Finance shall report on a monthly
2 basis all expenditures made from these funds in a manner
3 publicly accessible on the Governor's Coronavirus Disease 2019
4 News and Resources webpage."